\.,:._@v:. N/.@@:@s. -
s g

@M..

® %I
el ,
amoE™ =

—
—d
Ll
M
o
=




— —
MODEL L  EVINRUDE/JOHNSON
REF oY) PAET |DESCRIPTION REF (oTY) PARTI DESCRIPT 10N
t}1 |403.23| SPOTFACER & DRILL KIT 3/8 s2 |2 | 506 SEAL INKER
2 |1 |298.3° | RUBBER PLUG, EXHAUST HSG 53 |2 |07 SEAL OUTER 6324-§
3 |4 |636 WASHER SPRING LOCK M10 54 |2 |s21 0 RING S68-141 3/32X2 5/16%2 1/2
¢ |2 |so08 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 2 (/4 55 |1 | 108.5 | BEARING CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS 5/16
s |1 |so09 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 56 |3 | sz O RING 568-011 (/16X5/16X7/16
& |1 |6l BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 5T {4 | 602.1 | BOLT HEX HD 5/16-18 X | PATCH
1 | e SPACER, REAR MOUNTING BOLT S8 |t | 106.23] IMPELLER 6 7/8 W/136 SLEEVE
8 |1 |siz BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 4 59 |1 f136 SHAFT SLEEVE PLASU%&AZGE
19000 | VOLUTE WITH GATE L * |60 I} 434 IMPELLER TEE KEY — SQUARE
9 {1 |190 VOLUTE WITH EXHAUST TUBE L 61 |8 {121 SHIM WASHER LARGE
0 |t |28 EXHAUST TUBE ASSY LARGE 2 1/2 62 |t | 181 NUT KEEPER LARGE/PKG 2 PER BAG
i1 {1 |ads CLIP EXHAUST TUBE | 63 |t | 122.1 | SHAFT NUT 374-16 BRASS
12 |2 |s21 NYLOC 10-32 141.2 | INTAKE ASSY 6 7/8 WITH GRILL & LINER
13 |1 | 1023 | WASHER FIBER 3/8 64 |1 | 135 LINER 6 7/8 W/HARDWARE
14 {1 | 1022 | BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 1/2 65 |2 | 638 WASHER SPRING LOCK 1/4
s {1 1815 LUBE HOSE ASSY 66 |2 | sIs BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 7/8
16 |1 |539 ZIRC FITTING |/4-28 67 |1 | 104 INTAKE PAINTED ONLY
1T |t 550 GREASE GUN 68 |2 | 14 GRILL ROD
8 |1 |552 GREASE 10 0Z TUBE NO.630-AA 63 |9 | 117 GRILL BAR LARGE
19 |1 |t172 | REVERSE GATE. LARGE 70 |6 | 1319 | STUD - INTAKE LARGE
20 {2 |536 NYLINER 1/2 1D X 13716 |6 |25 NYLOC 5/16-18
2t |1 | 1178 | SPRING GATE PIVOT 1/2 170 BRACKET ASSY ONC W/CLIP & HARDWARE
22 12 {823 PIN GATE PIVOT 1/2 LARGE 12 |1 | 156 BRACKET CABLE SUPPORT
23 |1 | 1043 | SHAFT ROLLER 13 |1 | 548 CLIP OMC 305736
20 |3 |24 NYLOC 1/4-28 14 |2 | s62 PAN HD SLOTTED 10-32 X 1/2
25 |1 | 1042 | ROLLER ASSY 15 |2 | 835 114 WASHER AN9GOC416
26 |2 |635 1/4 WASHER ANS60C416 1% |2 |s12 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 5/8
zg [ ] 1034 sn}rr CAM LARGE ) 17 |2 | sl NYLOC 10-32
4 | 62 NUT HEX JAM 1/4-28
2811825, | hur ex aa 1142 . 78 | 1|{1719 |TORSIONAL DAMPER 3/4
30 ! 638 WASHER SPRING LOCK 1/4 60 111706 |[IMPELLER TEE KEY - 1/2 ROUND
31 |1 |22 NUT HEX 1/4-28
32 |1 | 1037 | BUSHING CAM
33 |1 | 1038 | WASHER CAM
34 |2 | 1039 | SHIM - CAM
35 |1 | 1036 | CAM ECCENTRIC DRILLED
136 | 574.1 BOLT HEX HD 174-20 X | PATCH
37 2 |574 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 PATCH
38 {1 [ (170 | SPRING GATE BUNPER
39 {1 | (497 | GATE BUMPER
40 I 55§.2 FIL HD SLOTTED 10-32 X | I/4 PATCH
196.1 | SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, L60S. 4T 5/16
o1 {178 SHAFT ONLY, L60S, 4T 24 3716 LG
197.1 | SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, LGOL. 4T 5/16
41 |1 |95 SHAFT ONLY, L6OL, 4T 29 3716 LG
1121.1] SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE, L60L-89, I7T-5/16
41 |t | 11200 | SHAFT ONLY, L6OL-89. 17T 29 3/8 LG
2 |1 |63 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 1/2 WHERE USED
43 |1 |4 SHAFT BEARING THRUST RING
ud 1 |47 COLLAR BACKFIT 7305
4s |1 | 502 BEARING 73058-UA
46 |1 |51 TRUARC 5100-98
47 |1 |404 | THRUST WASHER
48 |1 | 1534 | sPACER
us |1 | 503 TRUARC N5002-2502D
50 |1 | 432 UPPER SEAL CARRIER W/SEALS & O RINGS
51 {4 | 517 SPIROLOX RR-1508
SIZE TORQUE TILLER STEERING
SHIFT CABLE ASSY 778, 779 See page 22
1/4-20  (M6) 8-9 FT-LBS
REARING, SEAL, SNAP & "0" RING KIT - 1 BEARING 462.1
5/16-18  (M8) 12 2 BEARINGS 462.2
3/8-16 (MI10) 22 - 33 -




